For Reference Use Only
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
FOR
TOSHIBA MATSUSHITA DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY
TFT-LCD MODULE
LTM10C321W
                SPECIFICATION No. :
  NR-LTM10C321W-std01

                                                                             Unit : mm
 Serial number :         1A 000001
  : Module type code
 : Manufacturing code
 : Lot code  1   A
            (1)  (2)
 (1):Year code-end of the A.D.
 (2):Month code-alphabet
  Jan. : A - Dec. : L
 : Serial code
    decimal, 6 figures
  (2) Caution Labels
   High Voltage                                Disposal of CCFL
Yellow
POWER BEFORE SERVICING.
DISCONNECT THE ELECTRIC
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK.
CAUTION
HIGH VOLTAGE
7
28
COLD CATHODE FLUORESCENT LAMP IN LCD PANEL CONTAINS
A SMALL AMOUNT OF MERCURY, PLEASE FOLLOW LOCAL OR-
DINANCES OR REGULATIONS FOR DISPOSAL.
当該液晶ディスプレイパネルは蛍光管が
組込まれていますので、地方自治体の条例、
または、規則に従って廃棄してください。
７０
９
MADE IN JAPAN
78
2
1
6
＊△△▲1A０００００１＊
LTM10C321W
                                                                                                   Unit : mm
  (3) Label Locations
>
P
C
<
[2] [1]
[1] Caution Label
[2] Product Label
Date:     -   - Old   No.
 ←#  Special   ←&  Addition    ←  Change
                                 Specification  No.                                   Sheet 29
Toshiba Matsushita Display Technology Co.,Ltd  Date: 2003-07-03 New  No. NR-LTM10C321W-std01
7. Lifetime
  7.1 Module (except lamp)
            MTTF (Mean Time To Failure) : 50,000 h
                  (This value is not assurance time but inference value by following conditions.)
            Conditions : Ambient temperature : 25±5°C (No wind)
                       Ambient humidity    : 65%(RH)
7.2 Lamp
  7.2.1 Test Conditions
          Ambient temperature     : 25±5°C (No wind)
          Lamp current            : 5.0mA(rms)
          Lighting condition        : continuous lighting
Driving frequency        : 50kHz
  7.2.2 Specifications
        MTBF : 10,000 h
        Definitions of failure for judgment shall be as follows.
         1) LCD luminance becomes half of the minimum value.
         2) Lamp doesn't light normally.
Date:     -   - Old   No.
 ←#  Special   ←&  Addition    ←  Change
                                 Specification  No.                                   Sheet 30
Toshiba Matsushita Display Technology Co.,Ltd  Date: 2003-07-03 New  No. NR-LTM10C321W-std01
8. Packaging
    8.1 Carton (internal package)
   (1) Packaging Form